NO. DESCRIPTION

611
611
611
611
611
611
611
611
611
614
659
660
832

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN
EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN

EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN

PAVED GUTTER, MISC.: 2' PAVED CONCRETE CHANNEL, AS PER PLAN
CONCRETE MASONRY

4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN

6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN

8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN

6" PVC SDR-35, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN

24" CPSLP, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN

24" RCP CL Ill, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN

TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN

TYPE 2-3 OUTLET STRUCTURE #1, AS PER PLAN
STORM SEWER MANHOLE, NO.3, AS PER PLAN
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN
SODDING

EROSION CONTROL

TOTAL

Bid Tabulation

UNIT OF
MEASURE

LUMP
cy.
Ccy.

FT.
CY.
FT.

Village of Jackson Center

Kahlig Dozing &

Jackson Center Detention Basin
August 25, 2021

APPROX. UNIT TOTAL|
ary. cost cost
1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
73290 $2.00 $146,580.00
73290 $4.00 $293,160.00
1322 $50.00 $66,100.00
0.43 $1,000.00 $430.00
50 $12.00 $600.00
50 $15.00 $750.00
50 $20.00 $1,000.00
18 $15.00 $270.00
549 $100.00 $54,900.00
50 $125.00 $6,250.00

1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

2 $3,500.00 $7,000.00

1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
105000 $0.50 $52,500.00
1200 $10.00 $12,000.00
5000 $1.00 $5,000.00
$655,040.00

R.D. Jones Excavating, Inc.

UNIT
cost
$3,500.00
$1.50
$1.50
$45.00
$250.00
$35.00
$40.00
$45.00
$33.00
$63.00
$71.00
$1,765.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$1,500.00
$0.80
$6.50
$1.00

Harrod, Ohio|

TOTAL]
cost
$3,500.00
$109,935.00
$109,935.00
$59,490.00
$107.50
$1,750.00
$2,000.00
$2,250.00
$594.00
$34,587.00
$3,550.00
$1,765.00
$3,000.00
$6,000.00
$1,500.00
$84,000.00
$7,800.00
$5,000.00

$436,763.50

Excavating, Inc.

Fort Recovery, Ohio

UNIT TOTAL
cost cost
$3,500.00 $3,500.00
$2.10 $153,909.00
$1.65 $120,928.50
$39.29 $51,941.38
$1,988.00 $854.84
$11.17 $558.50
$14.70 $735.00
$19.58 $979.00
$23.41 $421.38
$37.30 $20,477.70
$55.85 $2,792.50
$1,921.74 $1,921.74
$3,041.04 $3,041.04
$2,178.93 $4,357.86
$500.56 $500.56
$0.56 $58,800.00
$10.00 $12,000.00
$1.00 $5,000.00

$442,719.00

Fenson Contracting, LLC|
Fort Jennings, Ohio

UNIT TOTAL]
cost cost
$15,000.00 $15,000.00
$2.75 $201,547.50
$0.50 $36,645.00
$42.00 $55,524.00
$2,900.00 $1,247.00
$10.00 $500.00
$15.00 $750.00
$20.00 $1,000.00
$15.00 $270.00
$55.00 $30,195.00
$80.00 $4,000.00
$1,900.00 $1,900.00
$3,200.00 $3,200.00
$4,000.00 $8,000.00
$15,000.00 $15,000.00
$0.55 $57,750.00
$13.75 $16,500.00
$1.00 $5,000.00

$454,028.50

UNIT
cost
$8,250.00
$2.25
$2.25
$47.00
$2,050.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$53.00
$80.00
$108.00
$2,650.00
$2,650.00
$2,950.00
$1,000.50
$0.10
$6.00
$1.00

Sturm Construction
Sidney, Ohio|

TOTAL
cost
$8,250.00
$164,902.50
$164,902.50
$62,134.00
$881.50
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$954.00
$43,920.00
$5,400.00
$2,650.00
$2,650.00
$5,900.00
$1,000.50
$10,500.00
$7,200.00
$5,000.00

$486,395.00

Bruns Construction|

UNIT
cost
$5,000.00
$2.93
$1.41
$43.50
$2,000.00
$20.00
$26.00
$32.00
$45.00
$45.00
$79.00
$1,810.00
$3,750.00
$2,800.00
$500.00
$0.59
$10.00
$1.00

Enterprises, Inc.
St. Henry, Ohio

TOTAL]
cost
$5,000.00
$214,739.70
$103,338.90
$57,507.00
$860.00
$1,000.00
$1,300.00
$1,600.00
$810.00
$24,705.00
$3,950.00
$1,810.00
$3,750.00
$5,600.00
$500.00
$61,950.00
$12,000.00
$5,000.00

$505,420.60

UNIT
cost
$12,700.00
$1.85
$1.85
$44.30
$2,050.00
$22.10
$26.00
$31.40
$45.00
$51.70
$114.00
$2,400.00
$3,500.00
$2,750.00
$432.60
$1.10
$7.90
$1.00

Shinn Bros. Inc.
Celina, Ohio

TOTAL
cost
$12,700.00
$135,586.50
$135,586.50
$58,564.60
$881.50
$1,105.00
$1,300.00
$1,570.00
$810.00
$28,383.30
$5,700.00
$2,400.00
$3,500.00
$5,500.00
$432.60
$115,500.00
$9,480.00
$5,000.00

$524,000.00

Reichert Excavating

Lewistown, Ohio

UNIT TOTAL
cost cost
$18,115.00 $18,115.00
$3.35 $245,521.50
$1.86 $136,319.40
$42.67 $56,409.74
$708.00 $304.44
$22.20 $1,110.00
$26.04 $1,302.00
$31.34 $1,567.00
$60.05 $1,080.90
$49.59 $27,224.91
$72.98 $3,649.00
$1,524.00 $1,524.00
$4,883.00 $4,883.00
$3,172.00 $6,344.00
$1,815.00 $1,815.00
$0.64 $67,200.00
$8.69 $10,428.00
$12,857.00 $64,285,000.00

$64,869,797.89

*1 - Total given was $12,857.00
*2 - Total given was $597,654.89

UNIT
cost
$6,000.00
$2.90
$2.80
$22.00
$3,000.00
$35.00
$38.00
$45.00
$40.00
$75.00
$100.00
$3,600.00
$6,300.00
$3,700.00
$2,000.00
$0.70
$7.00
$1.00

Outdoor Enterprise
Troy, Ohio]

TOTAL
cost
$6,000.00
$212,541.00
$205,212.00
$29,084.00
$1,290.00
$1,750.00
$1,900.00
$2,250.00
$720.00
$41,175.00
$5,000.00
$3,600.00
$6,300.00
$7,400.00
$2,000.00
$73,500.00
$8,400.00
$5,000.00

$613,122.00

UNIT
cost
$12,862.17
$3.97
$1.43
$43.84
$3,805.81
$11.37
$15.07
$22.66
$34.67
$65.79
$91.07
$2,429.22
$3,807.76
$3,493.38
$960.00
$0.58
$23.48
$1.00

VTF Excavation
Celina, Ohio

TOTAL|
cost
$12,862.17
$290,961.30
$104,804.70
$57,956.48
$1,636.50
$568.50
$753.50
$1,133.00
$624.06
$36,118.71
$4,553.50
$2,429.22
$3,807.76
$6,986.76
$960.00
$60,900.00
$28,176.00
$5,000.00

$620,232.16

Dave Nagel Excavating LLC

Sidney, Ohio|

UNIT TOTAL
cost cost
$10,000.00 $10,000.00
$4.00 $293,160.00
$2.00 $146,580.00
$15.15 $20,028.30
$1,000.00 $430.00
$10.00 $500.00
$12.00 $600.00
$15.00 $750.00
$75.00 $1,350.00
$94.00 $51,606.00
$127.00 $6,350.00
$2,475.00 $2,475.00
$4,200.00 $4,200.00
$2,950.00 $5,900.00
$7,000.00 $7,000.00
$0.50 $52,500.00
$12.00 $14,400.00
$1.00 $5,000.00

$622,829.30

UNIT
cost
$4,775.00
$3.75
$275
$12.00
$1,995.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$65.00
$117.00
$2,625.00
$3,150.00
$3,460.00
$1,350.00
$0.60
$11.50
$1.00

Performance Site!
Development, LLC
Fairborn, Ohio

TOTAL]
cost
$4,775.00
$274,837.50
$201,547.50
$15,864.00
$857.85
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$180.00
$35,685.00
$5,850.00
$2,625.00
$3,150.00
$6,920.00
$1,350.00
$63,000.00
$13,800.00
$5,000.00

$636,941.85

M&T Excavating, LLC
Bradford, Ohio

UNIT TOTAL
cost cost
$7,000.00 $7,000.00
$3.25 $238,192.50
$3.05 $223,534.50
$12.00 $15,864.00
$260.00 $111.80
$18.00 $900.00
$21.00 $1,050.00
$28.00 $1,400.00
$22.00 $396.00
$70.00 $38,430.00
$110.00 $5,500.00
$3,000.00 $3,000.00
$5,400.00 $5,400.00
$2,800.00 $5,600.00
$1,182.00 $1,182.00 *3
$0.68 $71,400.00
$11.00 $13,200.00
$1.00 $5,000.00

$637,160.80 *4

*3 Total given was $1,182.50
*4 Total given was $637,161.30

Milligan Construction Co.

Tom's Construction, Inc.

Sidney, Ohio St. Henry, Ohio|

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL|
€osT COST €ost COST|
$20,000.00 $20,000.00 $169.04 $169.04
$3.25 $238,192.50 $3.20 $234,528.00
$3.25 $238,192.50 $2.82 $206,677.80
$42.00 $55,524.00 $39.52 $52,245.44
$1,200.00 $516.00| $2,344.00 $1,007.92
$11.00 $550.00 $18.69 $934.50
$15.00 $750.00 $22.47 $1,123.50
$20.00 $1,000.00 $27.60 $1,380.00
$85.00 $1,530.00 $18.25 $328.50
$64.00 $35,136.00 $62.12 $34,103.88
$125.00 $6,250.00 $102.61 $5.130.50
$1,800.00 $1,800.00| $2,223.24 $2,223.24
$3,400.00 $3,400.00| $4,606.70 $4,606.70
$3,300.00 $6,600.00| $3,608.55 $7,217.10
$1,850.00 $1,850.00| $7.977.88 $7.977.88
$0.59 $61,950.00 $1.15 $120,750.00
$10.50 $12,600.00 $7.26 $8,712.00
$1.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00
$690,841.00 $694,116.00
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