ChoiceOne	Bid Tabulation Village of Jackson Center Jackson Center Detention Basin				Kahlig Dozing R.D. Jones Excavating, Inc. Excavating, In			Excavating, Inc.	& c. Fenson Contracting, LLC Sturm Constructio				,		Shinn Bros. Inc.				Outdoor Enterprise				Dave Nagel Excavating LLC		Performance Site Development, LLC		M&T Excavating, LLC		Milligan Construction Co.		Tom's Construction, Inc.	
Engineering	August 25, 2021			Harrod, Ohio		Fort Recovery, Ohio		o Fort Jennings, Ohio			Sidney, Ohio		St. Henry, Ohio		Celina, Ohio	Lewistown, Ohio		Troy, Ohio		Celina, Ohio		Sidney, Ohio		Fairborn, Ohio		Bradford, Ohio		Sidney, Ohio		St. Henry, Ohio		
REF. ITEM	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00	\$18,115.00	\$18,115.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,862.17	\$12,862.17	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,775.00	\$4,775.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$169.04	\$169.04
2 203 EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	73290	\$2.00	\$146,580.00	\$1.50	\$109,935.00	\$2.10	\$153,909.00	\$2.75	\$201,547.50	\$2.25	\$164,902.50	\$2.93	\$214,739.70	\$1.85	\$135,586.50	\$3.35	\$245,521.50	\$2.90	\$212,541.00	\$3.97	\$290,961.30	\$4.00	\$293,160.00	\$3.75	\$274,837.50	\$3.25	\$238,192.50	\$3.25	\$238,192.50	\$3.20	\$234,528.00
3 203 EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	73290	\$4.00	\$293,160.00	\$1.50	\$109,935.00	\$1.65	\$120,928.50	\$0.50	\$36,645.00	\$2.25	\$164,902.50	\$1.41	\$103,338.90	\$1.85	\$135,586.50	\$1.86	\$136,319.40	\$2.80	\$205,212.00	\$1.43	\$104,804.70	\$2.00	\$146,580.00	\$2.75	\$201,547.50	\$3.05	\$223,534.50	\$3.25	\$238,192.50	\$2.82	\$206,677.80
4 601 PAVED GUTTER, MISC.: 2' PAVED CONCRETE CHANNEL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1322	\$50.00	\$66,100.00	\$45.00	\$59,490.00	\$39.29	\$51,941.38	\$42.00	\$55,524.00	\$47.00	\$62,134.00	\$43.50	\$57,507.00	\$44.30	\$58,564.60	\$42.67	\$56,409.74	\$22.00	\$29,084.00	\$43.84	\$57,956.48	\$15.15	\$20,028.30	\$12.00	\$15,864.00	\$12.00	\$15,864.00	\$42.00	\$55,524.00	\$39.52	\$52,245.44
5 602 CONCRETE MASONRY	C.Y.	0.43	\$1,000.00	\$430.00	\$250.00	\$107.50	\$1,988.00	\$854.84	\$2,900.00	\$1,247.00	\$2,050.00	\$881.50	\$2,000.00	\$860.00	\$2,050.00	\$881.50	\$708.00	\$304.44	\$3,000.00	\$1,290.00	\$3,805.81	\$1,636.50	\$1,000.00	\$430.00	\$1,995.00	\$857.85	\$260.00	\$111.80	\$1,200.00	\$516.00	\$2,344.00	\$1,007.92
6 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$11.17	\$558.50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$22.10	\$1,105.00	\$22.20	\$1,110.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$11.37	\$568.50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$18.69	\$934.50
7 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$14.70	\$735.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	\$26.04	\$1,302.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$15.07	\$753.50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$22.47	\$1,123.50
8 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$19.58	\$979.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$31.40	\$1,570.00	\$31.34	\$1,567.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$22.66	\$1,133.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$27.60	\$1,380.00
9 611 6" PVC SDR-35, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	18	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$33.00	\$594.00	\$23.41	\$421.38	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$53.00	\$954.00	\$45.00	\$810.00	\$45.00	\$810.00	\$60.05	\$1,080.90	\$40.00	\$720.00	\$34.67	\$624.06	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$22.00	\$396.00	\$85.00	\$1,530.00	\$18.25	\$328.50
10 611 24" CPSLP, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	549	\$100.00	\$54,900.00	\$63.00	\$34,587.00	\$37.30	\$20,477.70	\$55.00	\$30,195.00	\$80.00	\$43,920.00	\$45.00	\$24,705.00	\$51.70	\$28,383.30	\$49.59	\$27,224.91	\$75.00	\$41,175.00	\$65.79	\$36,118.71	\$94.00	\$51,606.00	\$65.00	\$35,685.00	\$70.00	\$38,430.00	\$64.00	\$35,136.00	\$62.12	\$34,103.88
11 611 24" RCP CL III, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$71.00	\$3,550.00	\$55.85	\$2,792.50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$108.00	\$5,400.00	\$79.00	\$3,950.00	\$114.00	\$5,700.00	\$72.98	\$3,649.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$91.07	\$4,553.50	\$127.00	\$6,350.00	\$117.00	\$5,850.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$102.61	\$5,130.50
12 611 TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,765.00	\$1,765.00		\$1,921.74	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$1,810.00	\$1,810.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,524.00	\$1,524.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00		\$2,429.22	\$2,475.00		\$2,625.00		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00		\$2,223.24	\$2,223.24
13 611 TYPE 2-3 OUTLET STRUCTURE #1, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,041.04	\$3,041.04	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$4,883.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$3,807.76	\$5,007.70	\$4,200.00		\$3,150.00		\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,400.00		\$4,606.70	\$4,606.70
14 611 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, NO.3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,178.93	\$4,357.86	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00		\$6,344.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$3,493.38	\$6,986.76	\$2,950.00		\$3,460.00		\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,608.55	\$7,217.10
15 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.56	\$500.56	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.50	\$1,000.50	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$432.60	\$432.60	\$1,815.00	\$1,815.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$7,000.00		\$1,350.00		\$1,182.00	\$1,182.00 *3	\$1,850.00		\$7,977.88	\$7,977.88
16 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	105000	\$0.50	\$52,500.00	\$0.80	\$84,000.00 \$7,800.00	\$0.56	\$58,800.00 \$12,000.00	\$0.55 \$13.75	\$57,750.00	\$0.10	\$10,500.00	\$0.59	\$61,950.00	\$1.10	\$115,500.00	\$0.64	\$67,200.00	\$0.70 \$7.00	\$73,500.00	\$0.58 \$23.48	\$60,900.00	\$0.50	\$52,500.00	\$0.60	\$63,000.00	\$0.68	\$71,400.00 \$13,200.00	\$0.59 \$10.50	\$61,950.00	\$1.15 \$7.26	\$120,750.00
17 660 SODDING 18 832 EROSION CONTROL		1200	\$10.00	\$12,000.00	\$6.50	\$7,800.00	\$10.00	\$12,000.00	\$13.75	\$16,500.00	\$6.00	\$7,200.00	\$10.00	\$12,000.00	\$7.90	\$9,480.00	\$8.69	\$10,428.00 \$64.285.000.00 *1	\$7.00	\$8,400.00	\$23.48	\$28,176.00	\$12.00	\$14,400.00	\$11.50	\$13,800.00	\$11.00	\$13,200.00	\$10.50	\$12,600.00	\$7.26	\$8,712.00
	EACH	5000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	31.00	\$3,000.00	31.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$486,395.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	31.00	\$5,000.00	312,037.00	70-1,205,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	J1.00	\$5,000.00	31.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	31.00	\$3,000.00	, ,1,00	\$5,000.00	31.00	93,000.00
TOTAL				\$655,040.00		\$436,763.50		\$442,719.00	_	\$454,028.50		\$466,395.UU		\$505,420.60	_	\$524,000.00		\$64,869,797.89 *2	_	\$613,122.00	<u> </u>	\$620,232.16		\$622,829.30	_	\$636,941.85		\$637,160.80 *4		\$690,841.00		\$694,116.00

*1 - Total given was \$12,857.00 *2 - Total given was \$597,654.89

*3 Total given was \$1,182.50 *4 Total given was \$637,161.30